

13th February, 2026

BSE Limited
Dept. of Corporate Services,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: 524667

Symbol: SOTL

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 13th February, 2026

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III, Regulation 33 and all other applicable regulations, if any, of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors at its meeting held today at its Registered Office at 66/67, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021 has approved the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 along with the Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors, M/s. G. D. Apte & Company, Chartered Accountants, Mumbai (attached herewith).

The Meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 3.30 p.m. and concluded at 5.30 p.m.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Savita Oil Technologies Limited**



Uday C. Rege

Company Secretary & Chief Legal Officer
(Compliance Officer)



Encl.: A/a.

SAVITA OIL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN - L24100MH1961PLC012066
66/67, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025

₹ in lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.9.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.3.2025 (Audited)
1 Revenue from operations						
a) Gross Sales / Income from Operations	1,06,317.65	1,06,729.19	93,911.43	3,11,275.22	2,78,746.76	3,78,675.47
b) Other Operating Income	1,043.93	859.62	632.40	2,587.42	2,066.50	2,697.17
Total revenue from operations	1,07,361.58	1,07,588.81	94,543.83	3,13,862.64	2,80,813.26	3,81,372.64
2 Other Income	2,226.13	1,734.02	971.24	6,573.17	4,783.18	5,513.67
3 Total Income	1,09,587.71	1,09,322.83	95,515.07	3,20,435.81	2,85,596.44	3,86,886.31
4 Expenses						
a) Cost of materials consumed	91,960.16	84,838.18	78,134.39	2,61,004.66	2,36,010.58	3,15,991.36
b) Purchases of stock-in- trade	314.50	907.45	103.17	1,718.22	260.26	525.12
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(2,605.06)	3,216.64	1,957.71	(3,976.58)	(911.01)	1,362.39
d) Employee benefits expense	2,903.71	2,636.96	2,245.36	8,236.70	7,150.07	9,500.18
e) Finance cost	490.22	402.39	705.17	1,478.84	2,222.17	2,788.19
f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	632.07	614.99	597.13	1,849.30	1,741.93	2,358.15
g) Other Expenses	10,740.28	10,851.85	9,914.02	31,588.94	27,105.17	37,798.12
Total Expenses	1,04,435.88	1,03,468.46	93,656.95	3,01,900.08	2,73,579.17	3,70,323.51
5 Profit from operations before exceptional items and tax (3-4)	5,151.83	5,854.37	1,858.12	18,535.73	12,017.27	16,562.80
6 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7 Profit from ordinary activities before tax (5+6)	5,151.83	5,854.37	1,858.12	18,535.73	12,017.27	16,562.80
8 Tax expense						
a) Current tax	888.02	1,252.79	480.83	3,513.60	2,667.48	3,738.21
b) Deferred tax	176.12	235.98	(8.42)	671.40	552.93	574.83
c) Provision for taxation no longer required	-	-	(127.38)	-	(127.38)	(127.38)
9 Net profit for the period after tax (7-8)	4,087.69	4,365.60	1,513.09	14,350.73	8,924.24	12,377.14
10 Other comprehensive income						
a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit / (loss)	7.87	(30.96)	(23.14)	(54.04)	(69.43)	(151.81)
b) Income tax on items that will not be reclassified to profit / (loss)	(1.99)	7.80	5.83	13.60	17.48	38.21
11 Total Comprehensive income (9+10)	4,093.57	4,342.44	1,495.78	14,310.29	8,872.29	12,263.54
12 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,371.21	1,371.21	1,371.21	1,371.21	1,371.21	1,371.21
13 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						1,66,179.67
14 Earning per share ₹ (Basic and Diluted)	5.96	6.37	2.20	20.93	12.96	17.99



my

S

J



SAVITA OIL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN - L24100MH1961PLC012066
66/67, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

Unaudited Standalone Segmentwise Revenue, Results, Segment Assets and Segment Liabilities
For the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025

₹ in lakhs

	Quarter ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.9.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.3.2025 (Audited)
1 Segment Revenues						
Petroleum Products	1,07,106.34	1,06,248.60	94,494.57	3,11,625.71	2,78,799.08	3,79,355.68
Wind Power	465.13	1,472.79	285.18	2,907.86	2,489.92	2,861.62
Other Unallocated	2,016.24	1,601.44	735.32	5,902.24	4,307.44	4,669.01
Revenue / Income from Operations	1,09,587.71	1,09,322.83	95,515.07	3,20,435.81	2,85,596.44	3,86,886.31
2 Segment Results						
Profit before taxation and Finance Costs for each segment						
Petroleum Products	4,537.60	4,475.29	3,598.57	15,028.62	11,250.27	17,180.44
Wind Power	64.50	1,036.50	(127.36)	1,666.96	1,208.92	1,208.67
Total	4,602.10	5,511.79	3,471.21	16,695.58	12,459.19	18,389.11
Less: i) Finance Costs	490.22	402.39	705.17	1,478.84	2,222.17	2,788.19
ii) Un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income	(1,039.95)	(744.97)	907.92	(3,318.99)	(1,780.25)	(961.88)
	(549.73)	(342.58)	1,613.09	(1,840.15)	441.92	1,826.31
Total Profit before tax	5,151.83	5,854.37	1,858.12	18,535.73	12,017.27	16,562.80
3 Segment Assets						
Petroleum Products	1,94,367.50	1,98,884.80	1,83,989.33	1,94,367.50	1,83,989.33	1,86,900.45
Wind Power	4,585.51	5,333.00	5,342.82	4,585.51	5,342.82	5,282.41
Unallocated	55,802.81	55,224.89	49,125.20	55,802.81	49,125.20	45,031.03
Total	2,54,755.82	2,59,442.69	2,38,457.35	2,54,755.82	2,38,457.35	2,37,213.89
4 Segment Liabilities						
Petroleum Products	72,644.26	79,030.45	71,951.02	72,644.26	71,951.02	67,567.29
Wind Power	480.51	495.38	457.95	480.51	457.95	405.04
Unallocated	2,512.29	4,891.67	1,888.75	2,512.29	1,888.75	1,690.68
Total	75,637.06	84,417.50	74,297.72	75,637.06	74,297.72	69,663.01

Notes :

- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The format for the above unaudited standalone quarterly results is in accordance with SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 read with circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.
- The Statutory auditor of the company has carried out the limited review of standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025, pursuant to the requirement of regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 (as amended from time to time).
- The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, 13th February, 2026.
- Effective November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 collectively referred to as the 'New Labour Codes' - consolidating 29 existing labour laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment has published draft Central Rules and FAQs on December 30, 2025, to facilitate the assessment of the financial impact arising from these regulatory changes. Under IND AS 19, changes to employee benefit plans arising from the New Labour Codes constitute plan amendments and they are required to be treated as past service costs and recognised as an expense in the statement of profit and loss. Accordingly, the New Labour Codes have resulted in an estimated increase in provision for employee benefits of Rs 2.80 Crores and the same has been recognised under the head 'Employee Benefit Expenses' in the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of Central / State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting treatment on the basis of such developments as needed.
- Savita Greentec Limited (SGL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company is yet to commence its business operations.
- Previous quarter's / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to those of current quarter classification.



Mumbai
13th February, 2026



For Savita Oil Technologies Limited

G. N. Mehra

Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN:00296615)

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

**To The Board of Directors of
SAVITA OIL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited financial results of **SAVITA OIL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED** ("the Company") for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2025 (the "Statement"), being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended ('Listing Regulations').
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited financial results, prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognised accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

**For G D Apte & Co
Chartered Accountants**

Firm registration number: 100515W



**Mayuresh V. Zele
Partner**

Membership No: 150027

UDIN : 26150027XKVWDX1901

Date : February 13, 2026

Place : Mumbai

Mumbai: D-509, Neelkanth Business Park, Nathani Road, Vidyavihar West, Mumbai – 400 086.

Phone: +91 22 3512 3184; Email: sapre.chetan@gdaca.com.

Pune: GDA House, Plot No. 85, Bhusari Colony (Right), Paud Road, Pune – 411 038.

Phone: +91 20 6680 7200; Email: audit@gdaca.com.

SAVITA OIL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN - L24100MH1961PLC012066
66/67, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025

₹ in lakhs						
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.9.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.3.2025 (Audited)
1 Revenue from operations						
a) Gross Sales / Income from Operations	1,06,317.65	1,06,729.19	93,911.43	3,11,275.22	2,78,746.76	3,78,675.47
b) Other Operating Income	1,043.93	859.62	632.40	2,587.42	2,066.50	2,697.17
Total revenue from operations	1,07,361.58	1,07,588.81	94,543.83	3,13,862.64	2,80,813.26	3,81,372.64
2 Other Income	1,953.63	1,446.73	641.10	5,733.83	4,150.40	4,596.92
3 Total Income	1,09,315.21	1,09,035.54	95,184.93	3,19,596.47	2,84,963.66	3,85,969.56
4 Expenses						
a) Cost of materials consumed	91,960.16	84,838.18	78,134.39	2,61,004.66	2,36,010.58	3,15,991.36
b) Purchases of stock-in- trade	314.50	907.45	103.17	1,718.22	260.26	525.12
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(2,605.06)	3,216.64	1,957.71	(3,976.58)	(911.01)	1,362.39
d) Employee benefits expense	2,903.71	2,636.96	2,245.42	8,236.70	7,150.56	9,500.70
e) Finance cost	490.69	402.39	705.17	1,479.31	2,222.17	2,788.39
f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	647.79	630.69	613.17	1,896.27	1,790.51	2,420.76
g) Other Expenses	10,744.82	10,854.02	9,915.59	31,601.70	27,109.63	37,809.36
Total Expenses	1,04,456.61	1,03,486.33	93,674.62	3,01,960.28	2,73,632.70	3,70,398.08
5 Profit from operations before exceptional items and tax (3-4)	4,858.60	5,549.21	1,510.31	17,636.19	11,330.96	15,571.48
6 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7 Profit from ordinary activities before tax (5+6)	4,858.60	5,549.21	1,510.31	17,636.19	11,330.96	15,571.48
8 Tax expense						
a) Current tax	887.75	1,253.93	480.94	3,515.27	2,721.58	3,796.97
b) Deferred tax	176.12	235.98	(91.23)	671.40	339.44	582.39
c) Provision for taxation no longer required	0.01	-	(127.38)	0.01	(127.38)	(127.38)
9 Net profit for the period after tax (7-8)	3,794.72	4,059.30	1,247.98	13,449.51	8,397.32	11,319.50
10 Other comprehensive income						
a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit / (loss)	7.87	(30.96)	(23.14)	(54.04)	(69.43)	(151.81)
b) Income tax on items that will not be reclassified to profit / (loss)	(1.99)	7.80	5.83	13.60	17.48	38.21
11 Total Comprehensive income (9+10)	3,800.60	4,036.14	1,230.67	13,409.07	8,345.37	11,205.90
12 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,371.21	1,371.21	1,371.21	1,371.21	1,371.21	1,371.21
13 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						1,64,769.81
14 Earning per share ₹ (Basic and Diluted)	5.53	5.92	1.82	19.62	12.19	16.45



my \$



SAVITA OIL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN - L24100MH1961PLC012066

66/67, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

**Unaudited Consolidated Segmentwise Revenue, Results, Segment Assets and Segment Liabilities
For the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025**

	Quarter ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.9.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.3.2025 (Audited)
1 Segment Revenues						
Petroleum Products	1,07,106.34	1,06,248.60	94,494.57	3,11,625.71	2,78,799.08	3,79,355.68
Wind Power	465.13	1,472.79	285.18	2,907.86	2,489.92	2,861.62
Other Unallocated	1,743.74	1,314.15	405.18	5,062.90	3,674.66	3,752.26
Revenue / Income from Operations	<u>1,09,315.21</u>	<u>1,09,035.54</u>	<u>95,184.93</u>	<u>3,19,596.47</u>	<u>2,84,963.66</u>	<u>3,85,969.56</u>
2 Segment Results						
Profit before taxation and Finance Costs for each segment						
Petroleum Products	4,537.60	4,475.29	3,598.57	15,028.62	11,250.27	17,180.44
Wind Power	64.50	1,036.50	(127.36)	1,666.96	1,208.92	1,208.67
Total	<u>4,602.10</u>	<u>5,511.79</u>	<u>3,471.21</u>	<u>16,695.58</u>	<u>12,459.19</u>	<u>18,389.11</u>
Less: i) Finance Costs	490.69	402.39	705.17	1,479.31	2,222.16	2,788.39
ii) Un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income	<u>(747.19)</u>	<u>(439.81)</u>	<u>1,255.73</u>	<u>(2,419.92)</u>	<u>(1,093.94)</u>	<u>29.24</u>
	<u>(256.50)</u>	<u>(37.42)</u>	<u>1,960.90</u>	<u>(940.61)</u>	<u>1,128.23</u>	<u>2,817.63</u>
Total Profit before tax	<u>4,858.60</u>	<u>5,549.21</u>	<u>1,510.31</u>	<u>17,636.19</u>	<u>11,330.96</u>	<u>15,571.48</u>
3 Segment Assets						
Petroleum Products	1,94,367.50	1,98,884.80	1,83,989.33	1,94,367.50	1,83,989.33	1,86,900.45
Wind Power	4,585.51	5,333.00	5,342.82	4,585.51	5,342.82	5,282.41
Unallocated	53,497.08	53,236.98	48,389.33	53,497.08	48,389.33	43,731.84
Total	<u>2,52,450.09</u>	<u>2,57,454.78</u>	<u>2,37,721.48</u>	<u>2,52,450.09</u>	<u>2,37,721.48</u>	<u>2,35,914.70</u>
4 Segment Liabilities						
Petroleum Products	72,644.26	79,030.45	71,951.02	72,644.26	71,951.02	67,547.82
Wind Power	480.51	495.38	457.95	480.51	457.95	405.04
Unallocated	2,517.64	4,921.87	2,032.04	2,517.64	2,032.04	1,820.82
Total	<u>75,642.41</u>	<u>84,447.70</u>	<u>74,441.01</u>	<u>75,642.41</u>	<u>74,441.01</u>	<u>69,773.68</u>

Notes :

- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The format for the above unaudited consolidated quarterly results is in accordance with SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 read with circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.
- The Statutory auditor of the company has carried out the limited review of consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025, pursuant to the requirement of regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 (as amended from time to time).
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, 13th February, 2026.
- Effective November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes -the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 collectively referred to as the 'New Labour Codes' - consolidating 29 existing labour laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment has published draft Central Rules and FAQs on December 30, 2025, to facilitate the assessment of the financial impact arising from these regulatory changes. Under IND AS 19, changes to employee benefit plans arising from the New Labour Codes constitute plan amendments and they are required to be treated as past service costs and recognised as an expense in the statement of profit and loss. Accordingly, the New Labour Codes have resulted in an estimated increase in provision for employee benefits of Rs 2.80 Crores and the same has been recognised under the head 'Employee Benefit Expenses' in the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of Central / State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting treatment on the basis of such developments as needed.
- Savita Greentec Limited (SGL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company is yet to commence its business operations.
- Previous quarter's / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to those of current quarter / year classification.

Mumbai
13th February, 2026



For Savita Oil Technologies Limited

G. N. Mehra
G. N. Mehra
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN:00296615)

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

**To The Board of Directors of
SAVITA OIL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of consolidated unaudited financial results of **SAVITA OIL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED** ("the Parent") and its subsidiary (the Parent and its subsidiary together referred to as "the Group"), for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2025 (the "Statement"), being submitted by the parent pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations").
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Management and approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the Master Circular issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.
4. The Statement includes the results of its wholly owned subsidiary company, namely Savita Greentec Limited, in so far as they relate to the consolidated results in the statement.
5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraphs above nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of consolidated unaudited financial results, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

**For G D Apte & Co
Chartered Accountants**

Firm registration number: 100515W



**Mayuresh V. Zele
Partner**



Membership No: 150027

UDIN : 26150027ZIVJHM3485

Date : February 13, 2026

Place : Mumbai

Mumbai: D-509, Neelkanth Business Park, Nathani Road, Vidyavihar West, Mumbai – 400 086.

Phone: +91 22 3512 3184; Email: sapre.chetan@gdaca.com.

Pune: GDA House, Plot No. 85, Bhusari Colony (Right), Paud Road, Pune – 411 038.

Phone: +91 20 6680 7200; Email: audit@gdaca.com.